Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 10/02)	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Yusuke TAKANO 2) Hatsuyuki TANAKA 3) Dong Han LEE 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment Image: Security Agreement Image: Other Image: Differement Image: Differement	Street Address: Citco Building, Wickhams Cay Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands City:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/889,184	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan P. Kass	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Clariant Corporation	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:70 Meister Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 03-2060
City: <u>Somerville</u> State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>08876</u>	
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	December 22, 2003
Alan P. Kass /// Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with regulred cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014212 FRAME: 0040

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

700057826

Attorney's Docket No.1999JP315

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Yusuke TAKANO, Hatsuyuki TANAKA, Dong Han LEE

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED, Citco Bldg., Wickhams Cay, P. O .Box 662, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to me/us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention entitled Anti-reflective coating composition invented by us and described in U.S. Application Serial No. 09/889,184 filed in the United States Patent Office on 07/10/2001, (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations. and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

Attorney's Docket No.1999JP315

And I/we hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all of said applications for said Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Date: Nov. 27, 2003

Date: Nov. 25, 2003

Date: Nov. 21. 2003

Jusuke Jakano Mario. Yusuke TAKANO

Hatsuyuki TANAKA

Dongham Lee Mat

Dong Han LEE

PATENT REEL: 014212 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 12/22/2003